

Chatham County, NC

Legislation Text

File #: 20-3452, Version: 1

Vote on a request to adopt a resolution appointing Steve Newton and Vicki McConnell as agents of the County authorized to apply for FEMA reimbursements for COVID19.

Action Requested: Vote on a request to adopt a resolution appointing Steve Newton and Vicki McConnell as agents of the County authorized to apply for FEMA reimbursements for COVID19.

Introduction & Background: In order to receive funds from FEMA the Commissioners must pass the attached resolution to name individuals who will be authorized to execute and file applications for federal and state assistance on behalf of Chatham County. This resolution authorizes Steve Newton, Emergency Management Director and/or Vicki McConnell, Deputy County Manager/Finance Officer to serve as agents for Chatham County.

How does this relate to the Comprehensive Plan:

Budgetary Impact: Seeking reimbursement for qualifying expenditures associated with COVID19.

Recommendation: Motion to Adopt Resolution appointing Steve Newton and Vicki McConnell as agents of the County authorized to apply for FEMA reimbursements for COVID19.